
(Bid No. 14-014) EM SUBMIS ION NO.: E~ ,c/2013
PRESENTED: 9 - ~2& ‘/3
ADOPTED: I ~ i3

BY TIlE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

RESOLUTION TO PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC FOR LIQI ID FERRIC CHLORIDE

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION

On June 27, 2013, the Finance Department authorized the Department of Purchases and
Supplies to issue a purchase order to PVS Technologies, Inc (also known as PVS Noiwood Chemicals),
10900 Harper Ave., Detroit, Ml for liquid ferric chloride in an amount not to exceed $25,000 as requested
by the Water Plant Division; and

The Water Plant has deterni i ned that they are in need of additional said chem cal for the
remaining FY14 fiscal year in an amount not to exceed $20,000.00. The funding for this request will
come from the follo~ ing account number: 591-545.200-740.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Depariment of Purchases and Supplies, upon the Emergenc~
Managers approval, is hereby authorized to process a change order to purchase order // 13-000604 to
PVS Technologies, Inc. for an additional amount of liquid ferric chloride in an amount not to exceed
$20,000.00 for a revised purchase order amount of $45,000.00. (Water Fund)

APPROa D- • ChASING DEPT: APPROVED AS T FIN NCE:

Derrick Jones, Pu Ii ing’ ager c7~Ge;;iid Ambrose, Finance Director

PP’ I VED AS ‘0 FORM:

J1~
ci- r .‘Thie; City Attorney

\EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT ___________ REFER I’O COUNCIL FAIL

~1C~ DATED:_________Michael K. B own, Emergency Manager

071013— DFJ



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: August 28, 2013

Agenda Item Title: Ferric Chloride for the City of Flint Utilities/Water Treatment Plant

Prepared By: Utilities/Water Treatment Plant

BackgroundISummar~ of Proposed Action: A decision was made after the adoption
of the FY14 budget to run the Water Plant from one month straight, by doing so; we
have already exhausted our yearly Ferric Chloride. The Water Plant will need an
additional $20,000.00 for the remaining year to conduct its MDEQ required test runs.

The City of Flint Utilities Department feels that with their years of experience, PVS
Nolwood Chemicals will meet the needs to service the Water Treatment Plant as they
have done in the past.

Financial Implications: Funding is available in FY13 budget in the amount of
$20,000.00

Budgeted Expenditure? Yesx No Please explain if no:

Account #.: 591-545.200-740.000

Pre-encumbered? Yes X No — Requisition #001301347

Other Implications (i.e.. collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person: ~4A444 L4~
(Defl Head or o er authorized staff)


